University of Toronto - Student Accounts
UNIVERSITY OF 2013 Summer Session

TORONTO Fee Schedules

SCARBOROUGH

Domestic Students

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC) including those who
transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM).

Different Types of Fees
1. Academic Fees
a. Program: Fees are assessed as a flat rate amount; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
b. Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately regardless, of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the
Refund Schedule applicable to the student’s program.
Note: A minimum charge of $242.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for this semester.
2. Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services (societies).
3. System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI) - currently $50.00.
4. Ancillary: Fees relating to enrolment in a specific course or program or for individual circumstances.
5. University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP waiting period. International students who
have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

Eees Invoice and Payment

For academic purposes, University of Toronto Scarborough operates on a trimester system:
1. Fall semester (September to December)
2. Winter semester (January to April)
3. Summer semester (May to August)

However, student fees are invoiced for two sessions, namely:
1. Fall/Winter session: The Fall/Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) semester

& Winter(January to April) semester fees; and
2. Summer session: The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer semester fees.

Students must pay fees according to the above two sessions. For example, fees billed for the Winter semester are due and payable at the same
time as the fees billed for the Fall semester.

All fees and charges posted to the SWS/ROSI account are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning sufficient time for payments to reach
the University’s bank account and to be recorded in the student’'s SWS/ROSI account by the payment due date. The transfer of funds from

major Canadian financial institutions normally takes three to five business days, however the transfer from Canadian credit unions and

financial institutions from outside Canada can take much longer.

Paper invoices are not routinely mailed. Students are expected to monitor their account on the Student Web Service (ROSI) at: . WWW.rosi.utoronto.ca
Non-receipt of an invoice does not exempt the student from meeting his/her financial obligations.

Service Charges
If not paid in full at the time the invoice is produced on SWS/ROSI , any outstanding account balance is subject to a monthly service charge

of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum). More information is available at: Student Accounts website
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Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science or
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|| Table 3 ||Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher ||

Table 4A [Co-op Program Fees
Table 4B [[Centennial Joint Program Fees

Table 4C [Teaching Placement Fees
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Table 1
Bachelor of Arts or Science or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science or
Bachelor of Business Administration - Year 1 or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 1
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
Incidental,
Initial Course System Access Semester Notes
Credit Weight Fees & Ancillary Fees Total
(Note 4)
Admitted to 0.5 $586.50 $164.87 $751.37 1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in less than 1.5 credits in the
UTSC (or FAS | part-time . ) : .|semester.
or UTM) in 1.0 $1,173.00 $164.87 $1,337.87 . . . .
2013 Summer 2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 1.5 credits or more in the
or 2013-2012 1.5 $1,759.50 $551.74 $2,311.24 semester. 2.5 credits in the semester is the standard full-time
Fall-Winter ! ; course load.
Session, or in 2.0 $2,346.00 $551.74 $2,897.74
2012 Summer Full-time 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
or 2012-2013 2.5 $2,932.50 $551.74 $3,484.24|specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Fall-Winter invoice on SWS/ROSI.
Session 3.0 $3,519.00 $551.74 $4,070.74
4) Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have
0.5 $583.80 $164.87 $748.67 ||additional program fees (see Table 4A, 4B and/or 4C).
Admitted to Part-time
UTSC (or FAS 1.0 $1,167.60 $164.87 $1,332.47
or UTM) in
2011 1.5 $1,751.40 $551.74 $2,303.14
SURITCL @f 2.0 $2,335.20 $551.74| $2,886.94
2011-2012 Full-time
Fall-Winter 2.5 $2,919.00 $551.74 $3,470.74
Session
3.0 $3,502.80 $551.74 $4,054.54
Admitted to Part-ti 0.5 $580.90 $164.87 $745.77
art-time
UTSC (or FAS 1.0 $1,161.80 $164.87| $1,326.67
or UTM) in
2010 1.5 $1,742.70 $551.74 $2,294.44
Summer or
2010-2011 i 2.0 $2,323.60 $551.74 $2,875.34
Fall-wWinter Full-time
Session, or 2.5 $2,904.50 $551.74 $3,456.24
Eailey 3.0 $3,485.40 $551.74| $4,037.14
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Table 2
Bachelor of Business Administration - Year 2 or Higher or
Non-Degree Management Program
Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 1.5 credits or more in the semester)
Incidental,
Program System Access Semester Notes
Fees & Ancillary Fees Total
(Note 4)
1) Once a student has earned 4.0 credits or more and enters Year 2, the student
will pay program fees which are applied according to full or part-time status in a
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS semester.
or UTM) in 2012 Summer
or 2012-2013 Eall-Winter $6,931.50 $551.74 $7,483.24 2) Full-time students pay a flat program fee when they enrol in 1.5 credits or
Sresfan more (per semester).
3) Part-time students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits per semester) pay the
program per course fee.
- 4) Once admitted to the program, students will be charged program fees
Adzj_:_":\;e)d tozgl—]s_cs (or FAS retroactively for all courses completed during the 2nd year of study and onwards,
or n ummer : f
as described in Notes 2 & 3.

or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter $6,865.50 $551.74 $7,417.24

Session 5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on SWS/ROSI.
6) Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional fees (see Table
4A, 4B and/or 4C).

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS

or UTM) in 2010 Summer

or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter $6,611.00 $551.74 $7,162.74

Session, or Earlier

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits in the semester)
L . Incidental, s t
InltlaI_Credlt Course Fees || System Access emester Notes
Weight & Ancillary Fees Total
(Note 4)
1) Once a student has earned 4.0 credits or more and enters
Year 2, the student will pay program fees which are applied
0.5 $1,386.30 $164.87 $1,551.17 according to full or part-time status in a semester.
Admltted_ to UTSC (or FAS 2) Full-time students pay a flat program fee when they enrol in
or UTM) in 2012 Summer 1.5 credits or more (per semester).
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter
Session 3) Part-time students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits per
1.0 $2,772.60 $164.87 $2,937.47/|semester) pay the program per course fee.
4) Once admitted to the program, students will be charged
program fees retroactively for all courses completed during the
2nd year of study and onwards, as described in Notes 2 & 3.
0.5 $1,373.10 $164.87 $1,537.97|5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
or UTM) in 2011 Summer invoice on SWS/ROSI.
er 2911_2012 Fall-Winter 6) Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have
Session additional fees (see Table 4A, 4B and/or 4C).
1.0 $2,746.20 $164.87 $2,911.07
0.5 $1,322.20 $164.87 $1,487.07
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS
or UTM) in 2010 Summer
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier
1.0 $2,644.40 $164.87 $2,809.27
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Table 3
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 1.5 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental,

System Access || Semester
Program Fees & Ancillary Fees Total Notes
(Note 4)
1) Once a student has earned 4.0 credits or more and enters Year 2, the student
will pay program fees which are applied according to full or part-time status in a
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS semester.
or UTM) in 2012 Summer
or 2012-2013 Eall-Winter $4,984.00 $551.74 $5,535.74 2) Full-time students pay a flat program fee when they enrol in 1.5 credits or
Sresfen more (per semester).
3) Part-time students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits per semester) pay the
program per course fee.
- 4) Once admitted to the program, students will be charged program fees
AdrS_:_t'\;e)d tozgl—]s_cs (or FAS retroactively for all courses completed during the 2nd year of study and onwards,
or n ummer : A
as described in Notes 2 & 3.

or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter | $4:936.50 $551.74| $5,488.24

Session 5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on SWS/ROSI.
6) Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional fees (see Table
4A, 4B and/or 4C).

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS

or UTM) in 2010 Summer

) $4,753.50 $551.74| $5,305.24

or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits in the semester)
Incidental,
Initial Credit Course System Access Semester Notes
Weight Fees & Ancillary Fees Total
(Note 5)
1) Once a student has earned 4.0 credits or more and enters
Year 2, the student will pay program fees which are applied
0.5 $996.80 $164.87 $1.161.67 according to your full or part-time status in a semester.
Admltted_ to UTSC (or FAS 2) Full-time students pay a flat program fee when they enrol in
or UTM) in 2012 Summer 1.5 credits or more (per semester).
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter
Session 3) Part-time students (enrolled in less than 1.5 credits per
1.0 $1,993.60 $164.87 $2,158.47|semester) pay the program per course fee.
4) Once admitted to the program, students will be charged
program fees retroactively for all courses completed during the
2nd year of study onwards as described in Note 2 & 3.
0.5 $987.30 $164.87 $1,152.17|5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
or UTM) in 2011 Summer invoice on SWS/ROSI.
er 2911_2012 Fall-Winter 6) Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have
Session additional fees (see Table 4A, 4B and/or 4C).
1.0 $1,974.60 $164.87 $2,139.47
0.5 $950.70 $164.87 $1,115.57
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS
or UTM) in 2010 Summer
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier
1.0 $1,901.40 $164.87 $2,066.27
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Table 4A

Co-op Program Fees

First Year: Students entering a Co-op program in Year 1 are assessed the fee eight (8) times.
Late Entry: Students entering in Year 2 are assessed six (6) times.

Per Semester Agi'r‘;'::(e;a'r” Late Entry
Arts Co-op $390.00 $520.00
Arts Management $390.00 $520.00
International Development Studies $484.00 $645.00
Management (incl. Economic Policy) $484.00 $645.00
Management and International Business $614.00 -
Science, Cell & Molecular Biology $390.00 $520.00
Science, Computer Science $484.00 $645.00
Science, Neuroscience $390.00 520.00
Science, Physical Sciences $484.00 $645.00
Science, Psychology $390.00 $520.00

Table 4B

Centennial Joint Program Fees

Assessed during attendance at Centennial College

Per Semester
Applied Microbiology (Bachelor of Science) $60.00
Environmental Science & Technology (Bachelor of Science) $60.00
Journalism (Bachelor of Arts) $20.00
New Media Studies (Bachelor of Arts) $30.00
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) - Yrs 1, 2 & 4 $95.00
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) - Yr 3 $60.00
Table 4C

Teaching Placement Fees
Assessed each semester for six (6) times

Early Teacher Project - Teaching Placement $50.00
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Table 5

Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT Domestic Students

Incidental,
Program System Access | Semester
Fees & Ancillary Fees Total Notes
(Note 4)
1) Students enrolled in CTEP are expected to study on a full time basis. This
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or means students enrol in a minimum of 2.5 credits per semester over at least two
UTM) in 2013 Summer or 2013- of three sessions offered each academic year. U of T Scarborough is on a
2012 Fall-Winter Session, or in $3,060.50 $551.74 $3.612.24 trimester system. This allows students to complete their studies over five years
2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall ! : : ’ : when admitted directly from high school, and over 4 years when admitted after
Winter Session their first year of University study.
2) CTEP students are charged a sessional full time program fee (flat rate).

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS 3) There may be additional ancillary fees for enrolment in specific courses or for
or UTM) in 2011 Summer individual circumstances. Check your invoice on SWS/ROSI.
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter $3,046.00 $551.74| $3,597.74
Session
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS
or UTM) in 2010 Summer
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter $3,031.00 $551.74 $3,5682.74
Session
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS
or UTM) in 2009 Summer

) $3,016.50 $551.74| $3,568.24

or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter
Session
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